000071346

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

June 27, 1996

To whom it may concern:

800001880078 -07/01/96--01016--012 ****122.50 ****122.50

I have enclosed one original and one copy of the articles of incorporation for Aviation Management & Training Services, Inc. Also find enclosed a personal check in the amount \$122.50 for the filing fee.

Best regards.

Ku Snith

Ken Smith

96 AUG 27 AITH: 0

8/2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 2, 1996

KEN SMITH 2049 SWIFT RD OVIEDO, FL 32766

SUBJECT: AVIATION MANAGEMENT & TRAINING SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000013953

We have received your document for AVIATION MANAGEMENT & TRAINING SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6931.

Garrett Blanton Document Specialist

Letter Number: 796A00032593

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED 95 AUG 27 ANTILO 95 A

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of the corporation is:

Aviation Management & Training Services, Inc.

The corporate address is:

2049 Swift Road Oviedo, FL 32766

The mailing address is:

2049 Swift Road Oviedo, FL 32766

ARTICLES II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

· .

The corporation is authorized to issue five thousand shares (5,000) of one Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Litial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

NAME:	Harold Kenneth Smith III
ADDRESS:	2049 Swift Road
CITY:	Oviedo, FL 32766

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

NAME:	Harold Kenneth Smith III
ADDRESS:	2049 Swift Road
CITY:	Oviedo, FL 32766

NAME:	Noreen Kay Smith
ADDRESS:	2049 Swift Road
CITY:	Oviedo, FL 32766

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME:	Harold Kenneth Smith III
ADDRESS:	2049 Swilt Road
CITY:	Oviedo, FL 32766

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 26th day of June, 1996.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Harold Kenneth Smith III known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that he executed the Articles of Incorporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 26th day of June, 1996.

(Notary Public, State of Florida at Large)

MARILYN T KANANEN My Commission CC504378 Expires Oct. 23, 1999

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FRANCISCO STATE OF STATE O

Aviation Management & Training Services, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Harold Kenneth Smith III, Registered Agent